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2. Hasil data kuesioner outer bahan brokat 
 

Nama Lengkap XI.1 XI.2 XI.3 XI.4 XI.5 XI.6 

Syifa Nahdia Rahmah 4 4 4 3 4 4 

Della Novitasari sari 3 4 3 3 3 3 

Ariska Muliawarni 3 3 4 4 3 3 

Alya Da Silva 3 4 4 3 4 4 

Syarifah Nur Romadhana 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Nabila maulidia 4 3 3 3 3 3 

Firda Kharisma Aziza 4 4 3 3 3 3 

Ainur Rosyidah 3 3 4 3 4 4 

Putri Nabilah Zulfa 4 4 4 4 3 4 

Irma Damayanti 3 3 4 3 4 3 

Salsabila Anjanila 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Lailatul Masulah 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Hanny Sakti Astuti 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Izzatul Chumairoh 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Ridail Magfiroh 3 2 4 3 4 2 

Shavila Rozaq 3 3 3 3 4 4 

Anita Hayatun Nufus 3 4 3 3 3 3 

Putri Firanda Sari 3 3 3 2 3 3 

Salsabila nur aini 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Yesica 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Alfina Mahfudhotin 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Aora Saphiere 4 3 4 3 2 3 

Putri cahaya 4 3 4 3 4 3 

Arnisya Khoirun Nisa 4 3 4 3 4 4 

Aprilia Wulandari 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Herwina Faza Aulia 4 4 3 4 3 4 

Fieldziah Fitri Handini 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Aisyah Rumsani 3 3 3 3 2 2 

Yulis saadah 3 4 4 3 4 4 

Devinda Ajeng Aurelia 3 4 3 3 4 3 

Eka Nur Khusnaini 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Fennyndia Aqiilah 3 4 4 4 4 4 

Viona Putri Purnamasari 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Sabrina Rama P 4 3 2 3 4 3 

Cindy Tarisa Dewantri 3 3 3 3 3 3 

khikmatul kiroma 4 3 4 4 4 2 

Nabilah Nur Imamah 4 4 4 4 4 4 
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Nurkhoyria Budhi 3 3 4 4 3 3 

Amiro sabrina 4 3 4 3 3 3 

Izmiyah Miftahurrohmah 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Jumlah 138 146 141 132 138 133 
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3. Hasil data kuesioner outer bahan organza 
 

Nama Lengkap X2.1 X2.2 X2.3 X2.4 X2.5 X2.6 

Syifa Nahdia Rahmah 4 4 3 4 4 4 

Della Novitasari sari 3 3 4 3 3 3 

Ariska Muliawarni 3 3 4 4 3 3 

Alya Da Silva 3 4 3 3 4 4 

Syarifah Nur 4 3 3 3 3 3 

Nabila maulidia 4 4 4 4 3 3 

Firda Kharisma Aziza 3 3 4 3 3 3 

Ainur Rosyidah 3 3 3 3 4 4 

Putri Nabilah Zulfa 4 4 4 3 3 4 

Irma Damayanti 4 4 3 4 4 3 

Salsabila Anjanila 2 2 3 3 3 3 

Lailatul Masulah 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Hanny Sakti Astuti 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Izzatul Chumairoh 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Ridail Magfiroh 2 4 2 2 4 2 

Shavila Rozaq 3 4 4 4 4 4 

Anita Hayatun Nufus 4 3 3 3 3 3 

Putri Firanda Sari 2 3 3 2 3 3 

Salsabila nur aini 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Yesica 3 3 4 4 4 4 

Alfina Mahfudhotin Ahadah 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Aora Saphiere 3 4 3 3 2 3 

Putri cahaya 4 3 4 3 4 3 

Arnisya Khoirun Nisa 3 3 3 3 4 4 

Aprilia Wulandari 3 2 3 3 3 3 

Herwina Faza Aulia 4 3 3 3 3 4 

Fildziah Fitri Handini 4 4 4 4 4 4 

Aisyah Rumsani 2 2 4 4 2 2 

Yulis saadah 4 4 3 3 4 4 

Devinda Ajeng Aurelia 4 4 3 4 4 3 

Eka Nur Khusnaini 2 3 4 4 4 4 

Fennyndia Aqiilah 3 3 4 4 4 4 

Viona Putri Purnamasari 3 3 3 3 3 3 

Sabrina Rama P 3 3 3 2 4 3 

Cindy Tarisa Dewantri 3 3 3 3 3 3 

khikmatul kiroma 4 3 3 3 4 2 

Nabilah Nur Imamah 4 4 4 4 4 4 
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Nurkhoyria Budhi 3 3 3 4 3 3 

Amiro sabrina 4 4 4 3 3 3 

Izmiyah Miftahurrohmah 4 3 4 4 3 3 

Jumlah 133 133 137 134 138 133 
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